
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE 
 

Request for Tender 
Roberta Bondar Marina Boardwalk Extension 

 (File # 2022CDE-CS-03-T) 
 
Tenders will be received by the City Clerk at 99 Foster Drive, 4th Floor, Civic Centre, Sault Ste. 
Marie, Attention to: City Clerk, until 3:00 p.m. local time on Friday, July 15, 2022 for the 
construction of the works described below. 
 
The work generally consists of the construction of a new boardwalk extension along the east 
side of the Roberta Bondar Marina.  The new boardwalk will be elevated and supported on new 
steel support beams as well as new steel piles driven into the existing bank. 
 
Tender documents may be studied, but not removed, at the Sault Ste. Marie Construction 
Association, 117 White Oak Drive East, Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario and at the office of the 
Consulting Engineer. 
 
Complete tender documents, including tender forms and envelopes, may be obtained by general 
contractors commencing, Friday, June 24, 2022 from the office of the Consulting Engineer, 
WSP, 185 East Street, Sault Ste. Marie, upon payment of a $100.00 refundable document 
deposit payable to the Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie for each set of contract 
documents.  Only Contractors who submit a bona fide tender will have this deposit refunded 
if the documents are returned in good condition within fifteen (15) days following the tender 
closing date. 
 
A mandatory site visit will be convened on Tuesday, July 5th, 2022 at 2:00 p.m, in parking lot 
adjacent to the project site (Montana’s). 
 
Tenders must be accompanied with a tender deposit in the form of a certified cheque, money 
order, bid bond or bank draft in the amount of $60,000.00 payable to the Corporation of the City 
of Sault Ste. Marie.  The tender deposit and Agreement to Bond shall be delivered to the City in 
an envelope marked to the City Clerk with the tender package.  The successful bidder will be 
required to provide a 100% Performance Bond and a 50% Labour and Material Payment Bond 
upon execution of the contract. 
 
A public opening of tender will be held in the Biggings Room, Civic Centre, 99 Foster Drive at 
3:15 p.m., local time Friday, July 15, 2022, during which time viewing is available at 
https://www.youtube.com/SaultstemarieCa. 
 
Tenders are subject to a formal contract being prepared and executed. The Corporation of the 
City of Sault Ste. Marie reserves the right to reject any or all tenders and the lowest or any tender 
will not necessarily be accepted. 
 
 
 
Karen Marlow 
Manager of Purchasing 
City of Sault Ste. Marie 

 
WSP Canada Inc. 
David Spacek, P. Eng.  
185 East Street  
Sault Ste. Marie, ON   P6A 3C8  
Tel:  705-963-4004  

 

https://www.youtube.com/SaultstemarieCa

